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MEMORANDUM
FOR : The OIC Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM : The Provincial of Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE s November 25, 2022

Forwarded is the memorandum dated October 21, 2022 of CENRO Puerto Princesa City,
Palawan together with the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority to
segregate portion of Lot 7253 identical to Lot No 10 CAD 800-D, located at Brgy Irawan, PPC applied
by Ingrid De Vera Lariza in compliance of DMC 2019-10 and Technical Bulletin No. 2020-01.

After evaluation conducted by this Office the following information to wit;

a. That the subject area applied for segration was identified as portion of Lot 7253 CAD 800-
D identical to Lot No. 10, the same area were surveyed thru GPS reading and plotted on
the Cadastral with a total area of 2,645 Square Meters.

b. That the applied area falls within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per Land
Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, Block Il certified on September 2, 1954.

c. That based on verification of V-37 of Lot 7253 there is an error of closure (EC), hence
correction of TD recommended.

d. That subject tract of land was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical
description (V-37). Thus, subject for issuance of clearance by the Regional Office and
actual ground survey.

e. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing the relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map for your information and
reference.

Hence, issuance of survey authority is recommended to

For the PENRO”

DAVID F. DALINO

LMO lll, Chief, Patents Deeds & Permitting Unit
In-Charge Office of the PENRO

Copy Furnish: DENR-PALAW AN

P XL

Surveys - R E L E A E D
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, Republic of the Philippines
&a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
e MIMAROPA REGION
"  PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

i Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that LOT 7253 CAD 800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss 116
is within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per LC Map No. 1779, Project No.
1-L, Block Ill, duly certified by then Burueu of Forestry on September 2, 1954.

Issued on the 23" day of November 2022, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

“For the PENRO”

DAVID F. DALINO
LMO Ill, Chief, Patents Deeds & Permitting Unit
In-Charge Office of the PENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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§a Department of Environment and Natural Resources
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- Province of Palawan

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that LOT 7253 CAD 800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss 116
is within ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE LAND per L.C Map No. 1779, Project No.
1-L, Block Ill, duly certified by then Burueu of Forestry on September 2, 1954.

Issued on the 23 day of November 2022, subject for confirmatory verification
of the Regional Office.

“For the PENRO”

DAVIDIF. DALINO

LMO lll, Chief, Patents Deeds & Permitting Unit
In-ChOaLr/ge Office of the PENRO

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office

Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Telefax (048) 433-5638/email add:denrpalawan@yahoo.com
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| Proposed Survey over a Portion
of Lot No 7253 being the subject for |
_ segregation. _
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LOCATION MAP SCALE 1:700.000

MAP SHOWING

THE RELATIVE LOCATION OF LOT 7253
FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY APPLIED BY
INGRID DE VERA LARIZA

Located at Brgy. Irawan
Municipality of Puerto Princesa City

Coordinate System: Luzon 1911 UTM Zone 50N
Projection: Transverse Mercator
Datum: Luzon 1911
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM DENR pENRO
FALAWAN RECORDS

FOR The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM The OIC — Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

SUBJECT TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT, REQUEST FOR THE CORRECTION OF
THE TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION AND LAND CLASSIFICATION
CONFIRMATION OF LOT NO. 7253, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. IRAWAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY PER REQUEST OF MS. INGRID DE VERA LARIZA
FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY

DATE October 25, 2022

[ am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority over a portion
of subject Lot/Survey No. 7253, Cad. 800-D in Barangay Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, with an approximate area
of 2,645 square meters.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a.

b.

8.
h.

The subject lot is identified as a portion of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D with an area of 2,645 sq. m.
located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City which is from Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D;

That Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D containing an area of 33,512 square meters was classified to be within
a portion of Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area) and portion of Forestland as per
approved Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, certified on September 2, 1954;

The subject land acquired by the applicant with an area of 2,645 sq| m. was verified to be within
Alienable and Disposable Area. However, still subject to Land Classification (LC) Confirmation;
That based on the V-37 of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D, said lot was found to have an Error of Closure
(EC) of 4.42 meters on its Technical Description (TD), hence, requesting for correction:

The said lot is actually possessed and occupied by Ingrid De Vera Lariza and is free from claims and
conflicts;

The subject lot is devoid of mangroves:

The applicant has complied all the necessary requirements in the issuance of Survey Authority and
Land Classification Confirmation pursuant to DENR Memorandum Circular (DMC) No. 2019-10;
The request for issuance of survey authority is suitable for the purpose it is devoted for.

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for Survey Authority upon LC Confirmation and
TD Correction. Attached are geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

Copy furnished: oENT

<

PEDRO’A. VELASCO

Ms. Ingrid De Vera Lariza 4t
Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City

Contact No. 096-686-5611 LK 6;

DRN-2022 /RPS/*cpbm “Z""W?

CENROV/File
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Geo-tagged photographs of portion of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D
located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City

9°48'42°N, 118°41'28"E
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
e PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The OIC-Community Environment and 4
Natural Resources Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Investigating Officer SIGNATURE: ___
SII Christyl Pops B. Maningas

SUBJECT : INVESTIGATION REPORT RE: THE REQUEST OF MS. INGRID DE
VERA LARIZA FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY OVER A
PORTION OF LOT NO. 7253, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN BGY. IRAWAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

DATE : October 21, 2022

I am submitting this report in compliance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.

SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is a portion of Lot/Survey No. 7253, Cad. 800-D, located in
Barangay Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, with an area of 2,645 square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Ms. Ingrid De Vera Lariza, 41 years old, female, a resident of Bgy. Irawan, Puerto
Princesa City.

PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the investigation. The following were
undertaken:

1. Prepared a letter dated August 25, 2022 to Ms. Ingrid De Vera Lariza in response to her letter
of intent dated July 28, 2022, informing her as to the documentary requirements in the issuance
of survey authority pursuant to DMC 2019-10;

2. Coordinated with Ms. Lariza and scheduled the date of ocular inspection;

Conducted an ocular inspection/investigation and geo-tagged photos of the subject lot on

September 14, 2022 together with Mathematician Aide I Reynaldo V. Macola.

W
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FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, I found the following:

1.

That per Certification issued by this Office dated October 17, 2022, Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-
D with an area of 33,512 sq. m. is within a portion of Forestland and portion of Agricultural
Land (Alienable and Disposable Area) as per approved Land Classification Map No. 1779,
Project No. 1-L, certified on September 2, 1954;

That the undersigned together with MA I Reynaldo V. Macola conducted an ocular
inspection/investigation on the subject area on September 15, 2022 which were assisted by the
Ms. Ingrid Lariza and Mr. Ronnie Matzat in identifying the boundaries of the area being
requested for survey authority (see attendance sheet). The team conducted Global Positioning
System (GPS) Reading and geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot;

That upon plotting the below generated GPS Reading on the Cadastral Map and Land
Classification Map of this Office, the said reading falls within a portion of Lot No. 7235, Cad.
800-D and is within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area). Please see
Certification dated October 3, 2022;

Reading Latitude Longitude
1 09°48° 45.5” 118941° 23.3”
2 09° 48” 46.2” 118941° 22.7”
3 09° 48 46.8” 118°941° 22.9”
4 09° 48’ 46.9” 118241’ 22.9”
S 09°48’ 48.4” 118°41° 24.1”
6 09°48° 47.3” 118°41°24.9”

That per Certification issued by this Office dated October 25, 2021, records verification shows
that Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 containing an area of 33,512
sq. m. located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City is covered by Homestead Application No.
2-2181 of Celso Valdez and Unnumbered Homestead Application of Eliseo Valdez filed on
June 18, 1982. Furthermore, the said lot has been waived by the Heirs of Eliseo Valdez
represented by Wilma A. Valdez, Alicia V. Pingol, Geraldo A. Valdez, Angelita V. Sta. Ana
and Geronimo A. Valdez in favor of Raymond C. Ricardo per executed Extrajudicial
Settlement of Estate with Waiver of Rights dated January 28, 2014 subscribed and sworn
to before Atty. Jason C. Abulon under Doc. No. 049; Page No. 011; Book No. 010; Series of
2014;

That an Affidavit dated July 29, 1982 was executed by Eliseo Valdez stating that he is the
eldest child of the late Celso Valdez and that he and his co-heirs namely: Segundina (mother),
Alicia, Gerardo, Angelita and Geronimo (brothers and sisters) have been in actual and
exclusive possession of the subject lot with cultivation and improvements thereon and that he
is the appointed representative of his co-heirs, hence his aforementioned unnumbered
homestead application;

That in a Waiver of Rights dated November 20, 2019, Raymund C. Ricardo waived,
transferred and conveyed a portion of the subject lot with an area of 2,645 sq. m. more or
less covered by Tax Declaration No. 012-6438 in favor of Ingrid V. Lariza subscribed and
sworn to before Atty. Jason C. Abulon under Doc. No. 82; Page No. 18; Book No. 027; Series
0f2019;

That there was a previous Tax Declaration of Real Property issued by the City Assessor’s
Office of Puerto Princesa in the name of Celso Valdez over Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D identical
to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City per TD No. 012-6438 and
Property Identification No. 134-02-012-06-018 which was CANCELLED and is now covered
by TD No. 012-9732 still in the name of Celso Valdez. The property tax of the subject lot was
updated and paid by Ingrid De Vera Lariza per copy of Official Receipt No. 1610056 dated
November 8, 2021;
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10.

11,

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

That attached herewith is the tax map of Lot No. 7235, Cad 800-D and sketch map of the
proposed subdivision of the subject lot;

That the acquired portion of the subject lot is actually occupied, possessed and cultivated by
Ingrid De Vera Lariza from the time of her acquisition to Raymund C. Ricardo, with
considerable improvements thereon;

That there is an on-going construction of their house made of concrete materials and is fenced
with concrete wall and buho;

That a Certification dated June 8, 2022 was issued by Clerk of Court V Princes Katherine C.
Vergara, Office of the Clerk of Court certifying thettheir Office has no record of any
pending/decided land registration case before any branches of that court involving applicant
Ingrid De Vera Lariza covering Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D (portion) located at Bgy. Irawan,
Puerto Princesa City relative to the request for clearance dated August 30, 2022 of this Office;

That an Affidavit of Disinterested Persons both dated October 3, 2022 were executed by Ariel
Jagmis and Mark Joshua Jagmis, both residents of Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, attesting
that they personally know Ingrid Lariza who is the actual occupant/possessor of a portion of
Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D with an area of 2,645 sq. m. located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa
City which was subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Mae Joyce S. Magbanua-Anjalin under
Doc. No. 506; Page No. 103; Book No. 32; Series of 2022;

That a Certification dated March 15, 2022 was issued by Punong Barangay Noel B. Resuma
of Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City certifying that Ingrid Lariza is the actual occupant of a
portion of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D of the said barangay which was subscribed and sworn to
before Atty. Mae Joyce S. Magbanua-Anjalin on October 3, 2022 under Doc. No. 508; Page
No. 103; Book No. 32; Series of 2022;

That per Memorandum dated January 28, 2021, this Office informed the PENR Office as to
the said LRA Circular No. 33-2018 with further information that this Office could no longer
accomplish the said LRA Clearance, as one of the requirements in the issuance of survey
authority per DMC No. 2019-10 due to the aforementioned reason;

That upon checking and verification of the V-37 of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D, it was found out
that there is an error of closure (EC) of 4.42 meters on the technical description of the said lot.
Hence subject for correction of the Regional Office;

That attached herewith gr the photocopy of Identification Card of requester (Passport ID),
technical description, and photocopy of subject lot on the cadastral map;

That the subject parcel of land is free from claims and conflicts and is devoid of mangroves;
That the requester, Ingrid De Vera Lariza intends to hire the services of Engr. Gerardo F. Ferrer

to execute the subdivision survey over a portion of Lot No. 7235, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy.
Irawan, Puerto Princesa City.

Proposed survey over a portion of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D

North

Not drawn to
scale

Page 3 of 5

This area—"



. I recommend for the rejection/cancellation of Homestead Application No. 2-2181 of Celso Valdez
and Unnumbered Homestead Application of Eliseo Valdez over Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D located in Bgy.
Irawan, Puerto Princesa City. Further, the issuance of Land Classification Confirmation and Survey
Clearance over the said portion of the subject lot is hereby requested upon verification by the DENR
MIMAROPA Regional Office that the subject area is within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable
Area) and upon correction on the technical description of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D. Consequently
herewith, the request for issuance of Survey Authority in the name of Ingrid De Vera Lariza over a portion
of the subject lot be issued to Engr. Ronilo Liao, Jr.. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the
subject lot. ~ :

Special In¥estigator I

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the above stated date at DENR-CENRO Puerto Princesa
City.

MIL . FASCUAL
LMO II/Chief, RPS

Geo-tagged photographs of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D
located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City

. 9°48'41°N, 118°4128%E.

Page 4 of 5



&
3
§
¥

Page 5 of 5



\

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
& MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

H.A. No. 2-2181 X
CELSO VALDEZ : Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D
Area: 33,512 square meters
H.A. Unnumbered : Location: Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
ELISEO VALDEZ :
Applicants
D X

ORDER: CANCELLATION OF APPLICATION

Per Certification issued by this Office dated October 25, 2022, verifi¢ation from the records shows
that Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 containing an arga of 33,512 square
meters located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City is covered by Homestead Ap&iicaﬁon No. 2-2181

of Celso Valdez and unnumbered Homestead Application of Eliseo Valdez. Further, ithe said lot has been
waived in favor of Raymond C. Ricardo per Extrajudicial Settlement of Estate with Waiver of Rights
dated January 28, 2014 executed by the Heirs of Eliseo Valdez represented by Wih‘@a A. Valdez, Alicia
V. Pingol, Geraldo A. Valdez, Angelita V. Sta. Ana and Geronimo A. Valdez who waived the subject lot
in favor of Raymond C. Ricardo subscribed and sworn to before Atty. Jason C. Abulon under Doc. No.
049; Page No. 011; Book No. 010; Series of 2014.

No. 012-6438 in favor of Ingrid V. Lariza subscnbed and sworn to before Atty. Jasﬂon C. Abulon under
Doc. No. 82; Page No. 18; Book No. 027; Series of 2019

In an Affidavit dated July 29, 1982 executed by Eliseo Valdez, he stated that he is the eldest child
of the late Celso Valdez and that he and his co-heirs namely: Segundina (moter) Alicia, Gerardo,
Angelita and Geronimo (brothers and sisters) have been in actual and exclusive possﬂessmn of the subject
lot with cultivation and improvements thereon and that he is the appointed epresenﬁatlve of his co-heirs,
hence his unnumbered homestead application.

Furthermore, per Certification issued by this Office dated October 17, 2022, Lot No. 7253, Cad.
800-D containing an area of 33,512 sq. m. located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, a portion of the
subject lot has been verified to be within Agricultural Land (Alienable and Disposable Area) while another

portion is classified to be within Forestland as per approved Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project
No. 1-L, certified on September 2, 1954.

In an ocular inspection/investigation report dated October 4, 2022 rendered by a representative of
this Office, it was found out that Ingrid De Vera Lariza is the actual occupant and possessor of a portion
of the subject lot with an approximate area of 2,645 sq. m. 1991 which falls within Alienable and

Disposable Area with considerable improvements thereon. However, still subject to Land Classification
Confirmation pursuant to DMC 2019-10.

That Ingrxd De Vera Lariza wishes to subdivide a portion of her acquired parcel of land from Lot

- _ERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY ?

WUVA GILUE 606G 0
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WHEREFORE, in view of the above-mentioned facts and circumstances, the H.A. No. 2-2181
of Celso Valdez and H.A. Unnumbered of Eliseo Valdez over Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D identical to
Lot No. 10, Gss-116 is hereby ordered rejected/cancelled and dropped from the records, forfeiting
in favor the Government, whatever amount have been paid on account thereof Confo&'mably herewith, the
request for issuance of Survey Authority of Ingrid De Vera Lariza is hereby accepted and given due course.

SO ORDERED, October 24, 2022,

For andé by the Authority of the
DENR S$ecretary;

—£G

/ v
PEDRO A. VELASCO
MO IV/OIV-CENRO

/ a«
Cc: Ms. Ingrid De Vera Lariza
Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 096-686-5611

Records Unit y L lf / q/m

CENRO/File
DRN-2022-5758/RPS/*cpbm
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Mr. Eliseo Valdez
Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
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South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuci@vyahoo.com
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 433-0660
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COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESO CES OFFICE
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

Application No. 1 Lot No. Z& Survey NO.G{'D X% “@

Applicant Identical Lot No.
Surveyed for 7/(‘ D /Q?( 71'/’ ’E Portion of Lot No.
Surveyed by f A [ /1L %M\’/& K Area: 79,C] R 5 g,pquangf;ers
Date of Survey S’D-)l M"@[’f@, {ﬂg‘f' + Location 7 [ ” *ﬁ : '(M/\ : ;
Date Approved :}%ﬂ\ 2 / f ﬂ[ Q{ Date of Oxlﬁl/nal Survey :

: , TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
TIE LINE /Q M -7 i féé 34]7«2 #[ [dm H J CAD 043

{F& Den, CaduX]
LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE

IS E [ 7 A

\
P TN (4F AR ol ] A A M NI T 0 O |
S IRE[HY THC | ST 1O M
S NS E /478 17 X G s
AU ALY I C .2 N A | :
C (N 4TE e 45 |

CERTIED PHOTOCOPY ., /-
| : e

| ANO-WITERBO
ECORDS OiEFICERY

WABILLE B. GARCELY
{"VA BELLL . h....zx‘l: o
?‘]M\hﬂﬁ'ﬂ‘?iﬂ'l VE OFFICER VR
L —2U-

T. D. Research by l

5 VI
T. D. Sketch by: 4 Date: b" AT o o
T. D. Checked by: Date: Z ' e
/ e
j [




- : Nt
LOT DESCR!&DT:UNS
Survey No. ~Cad BOQ-D c.~ Vo 1.1 Mun. J«LIQ.._ERLNCLSA cnx ”w of .,——-EA.L.AMLAN____

R BFAR!NU,.; AN 9] l?;f’-}'( § l'fi?.j Aens 1
No. Claimant Egm‘ t° Line 1.2 ine 2. 3 i Line 3.4 l Line 4.5 line 5-6 | Sq. Meter
(@7 SAMUEL | A 3730 a/M 9-088 N 45508 “77.23 4 62, 4p S £5. 23,
8| _srase. | 9733 33 F70 29 | Ag_;gl A7.60 »fa' ;\7&43,! L R
NHsz — L el
s /8- 94 6,/89
| SAMuEL IN37 30 w0 | ey, 18 W Nz;. -08 201 & N2s.26 & NZs.2¢ £’
F2%3\ srase, (9733 33 “745 ) —_£/-20 259 97 (/3 /3 45 5o e
E : 3213 & 533 3/ F §$680.23F 548 ¢40¢ $40./0 F
g | X ;o €7.02 62-09 ~ £2.9¢ /5. 38
) S/ (¥ SES-50 4. 08 o | =
= J9.69 /35 g2 :’f'd,%ﬁt /17 52¢4
| ATANACIO Wiz 5o m (W78.95 89 $49.9781 6/7.03 W\§77. 55 §3 00 “54_7~ €276
7250 | MAs.06 | 65270 | 302-45 | 7a7. 8/ F83.27 |-B5.85 | 257,35 .
}ﬁéf.-éf.‘. £/-98 W N20.22W W 3] 77 4&&%
- lI3-/2 | £59. 97 | //e. o5 | £95.77 [ /67 (6/.5¢
; ”78 LN By B | 23989
TR S 21 ¥69.29 | 200 e ‘. 0.
; JOSE "é?i WHI73¢ ATy, 3}{5(/?:-/:5}(07:':: &
%5( | 6u/NTO |10959.79 g, +281-88 | 7257 %ﬁa 97 J( ey
: | i |
e . ey - B B 2 . 186,759
- /181DRO jwa.s wmvacacul N4g. &fé' $17-3 {sra-.wa/y o
7252| CACAL |10289 46 | 2oy g7, IS 45 L 28/ 40 | Jei gz T —— | 48,495
’NO NAM Vﬁ’ ST & . 1917.55 & 9 42. 55'%___5{‘_-34W ,VJ?J/ 5’ Sés. ore—
72583 Jzoc.n 92 1 185.07 72759 =I5 AE | 10%.70 " gy, sl
, NSk.d8 e . : F L
- Lot J0 e 3.:'!:?'/&
i 7% ,m,,pu 57 W |.8'5%. ¢6W£J' I WA 7.28 £V 57 oezer i
7254 39.92 160.4 8403 go0:62 , Fo; S¢ /3837.87
IN9o.59 w az..a/ 38. 23 /w/-aef./l#c M E Sy7 00& |
' 7256;; f” ”“"4 10736. %5 ',S/aqt 704/1:#4{“ ¢7 “‘LW_ VT Ir e Jfg_q? * {9; rgé F
; { sr.280 ° e LS e
P _~...-/* 80.¢2 - ' P /2, ¢26
B m 2-23 wl .f_-;; 33 m,nizr..;a uW:J 32 e:/fsa 274 ;
7250' /or&s o1 16774 | 786 /5 17778 &/ +—285.17 | - 36,3939
Ngz-gaw A/aa 27 W Née. ¢c5¢~53 54@ S8 .5/ 10 VI3 55 )
Ty e . j D60\ £85.47 | 739.45 . £9/.¢ +1E9.8¢ | 109.75 | 49 , 578
= “m,/f#u,zzm $91-95 & 53/ £ M. 45 W_“eqﬁ_&wf;uu aP
7258 10996.97' £2.64 . 9a. 7€ . 9459 | SO0 | 55 g2 |
| ﬂJJ\fc_dlw /sqsungt 0 e
e . et ALY 17 T e — _ #6893
,'M vame | WI9. J?ﬂi#li aaayn,;a WipNS5Y auw” 20 £.965. 75 g £
Zé’*’i 41038 93| poy. 52 | /13. o:x_uzo e 2. /.s' /Jz 57‘_??______“
LRTIVIE ) (()l KECT:
C » sy Heat, i~ Oat. 31 ..
. ’JQﬂ Y 198BS Comed b P iy _ i,i ; :»’ ! et ,,:.: o
Checked by "7 e T L{szﬁﬁ _~
ELRUTKRIO R. PAZ Cetdetic Engineer
Chief, Surveys Division, Region ¢}, xcked by - % o ; i

s | i—————— 19

B e [ ol
g et i N Verjfied by _ J

o _“M o 0. Vet 1L o i -
CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

N”Vﬂﬁf ,,A; g, Gf ! ,f’i;;a'&",‘,;g g',s

ADMINIST n’l TIVE ¢ I/ RECOROS OFFICER
— Ob -




CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILL
ADMIN

|9

. GARC

EB

V/RECORDS OFFICER

ER
k2l

=i
[o~

e

STRATIV



t Makabansa.

O

= REPUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS | REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES =
PAS”OR"E/ if Type Eodige n'blmycommy coge ﬁnm*/ﬂenm g
PASSPORT P PHL P6959 978

W‘;’wn o

09 .m'n‘ 7 E] i

NOVABILLE EC GARTELL ANO-VIT ERBC

ADMINISTRATING DRSS0ER 1/ FECOROS ORRICER
lo (s _>5 i




Repub_ “he Philippines
DEPARTHIENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RE

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURALR \\
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Prince
TEL Fax No. {048} 433-0660
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo . com
28 January 2021
MEMORANDUM ;
gk ¥ : | s
FOR : The Provincial Environment R EEEY £ e
and Natural Resources Officer » ‘é o
Puerto Princesa City 1., o ks Ml
for e A
FROM : The Community Environment T i
and Natural Resources Officer | |
Puerto Princesa City
SUBJECT : LETTER DATED JANUARY 20, 2021 FR M ATTY.
RACHEL FE FABROS-DILIG RE: LRA CIR AR NO, 33-
2018 “REQUESTS FOR CERTIFICATIONS ON THE
EXISTENCE OF TITLES AND LAND RECORDS FILED IN
THE LRA CENTRAL OFFICE A} THE| VARIOUS
REGISTRIES OF DEEDS
This has reference to the attached letter dated January 20, 2021 from Atty. Rachel

Fe Fabros-Dilig in response to this Office letter dated January 15, 2021 requesting to issue
Certification of the LRA involving a parcel of land subject of the| request
Authority of Langogan National High School represented by C)
Superintendent Servillano A. Arzaga covering portion of Lot 18923,
Barangay Langogan, Puerto Princesa City which is one of the

DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2019-10 dated December | 1,2019.

In her letter she informed and furnished this Office LRA
issued on December 7, 2018 instructing them to refrain from issui
the existence of titles and land records and instead advise the clie
same 10 request for cerntified copies of the subject | title
record/documents/instrument.

dsting for the
ind/or land

In this connection, it appears that the Office could no longer accomplish the said
LRA Clearance due to the above-mentioned reason.

For information, record and advise of action.

STetON

: v SA
1 LIZARDO B. CAYATOC
%

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVA BILLE B. GARUELLANO-VITEREC
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER?
lo. LoV




| < L |
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Justice
Land Registration Authority
REGISTER OF DEEDS
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
20 January 2021
y 15 SaAAViod e’
MR. FELIZARDO B. CAYATOC o
CENR Officer i & $T3 08 O
Community Environment and Natural Resources Office s Ll g ﬁN“z 2 202t —
Puerto Princesa City L e
N4 4 ey
Dear CENRO Cayatoc: ’i =
This is in relation to your letter request dated 15 January 2021 and feceived by
our Registry on 18 January 2021 requesting for information whethd the pafcel of land
described as a portion of Lot 18923, Cad 800-D with an area of 20 618 meters
and situated in Barangay Langogan, this City, is declared a private prop erty orjcovered by
any issued certificate of title. Same was made relative to the request for Survey Authority

of Langogan National High School.

In connection thereto, please be informed that our
from its available records, the existence of certificate of title based on
description of the subject land contained in vour letter,

Registry|is unable to verify

Also, may we please refer your good office to LRA Circular |

on 07 December 2018 by Administrator Renato D, Bermejo, with Subject: Re

Certifications on the Existence of Titles and Land Records Filed ih the LRA Central
Office and the Various Registries of Deeds, copy of which is hereto attached |instructing
personnel from the LRA Central Office and the various Registries of jationwide,

to refrain from issuing certifications as to the existence of titles and a

Thank you and we trust that we have advised you accordingly
regards.

Very truly ypors,
Lnives
MA. RACHEL FE

Register of Deeds 1]
WV

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
NOVA B:me p———

YEBRr
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFiCER)

(o -l» Y

on the matter. Best

Fmposuﬁ,tc




WHEREAS, the Land
Department of Justice ["DOY")
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be misinterpretid by the Client and/or the ottier ng - P
. otfer parties who may be
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amengded acoordingly. "

This Circuls? shall take effect sfter W%sen (15) days from hmm-wﬁ
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of general circulation, the fling of Swee
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!smaaw G7%,anm,m.

f"\s % -
T
CESTI= 0w wope 1o o
LEh- S2 TRUE Cory-

a” w%ii’?%ﬂ" i
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CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

>
HoVABILLE B. GabCELLARD-VITERBD
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER)
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- Barangay Irawan

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANG

HON. NOEL B. RESUMA TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Punong Barangay

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that RID LARIZA, of legal age, is
the actual occupant of the portion lot No. 7253, Cad 800-d identical to
Lot No. 10-GSS-116 Containing an area of 2645 square meter—
HON. FE C. RESUMA portion of the 3.3512 hectare of the/parcel of land, covered by Tax
st oo, oo Declaration No. 012-6438 located in Purok Pag-asa Barangay Irawan

HON. MARGARITA R. CABRERA Puerto Princesa City.
Barangay Kagawad

HON. ROSANA B. ARANETA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. GENEL D. PALMA ; L )

Barangay Kagawad This certification is being issued upon request of the above
: , mentioned name for whatever legal purpose it may serve them best.

HON. RUEL SEVERINO V. VICENTE 111 |

Barangay Kagawad ‘

HON.HENRY C. CABARUBIAS Issued this _15thday of _ Msch 2022
Barangay Kagawad e ____g.r____“
HON.DALMACIO P. CARILLO | | o
Barangay Kagawad

CERTIFIED COPY Y~ |
g(:leiJOSEPH Q. BERNGOT . J’lON NG 5 ik

e ...’ # . \ i i
HON. DALE D. VILLAR i "LANU“ AN 'MJ““ Punong Barangay
SK Chairman
JOCELYN A. ALMADIN 7
Barangay Secretary
GRACE MARGIE ANN R. AMANDO | S WORN 10 BEFOR *_i’v ilg’ : Ocpler 3,527 A
Barangay Treasurer ﬂ(’ ﬁ’/??{'tm f t T SHOWING T ME WIS, :iER
ar v LN ;

NOTARY PUBLIRADS ' - D
G hO G NO: Y} PUERTEA Lo
s 7 MPL N, Cc
BDOKND:__}.R——— < g:)N . 088S450/01-04 v ";‘.:"'i.:.,.}ALA:”m
RERIES ..QQR:? | ,195423/01-04 -2 D s PALAWA
\ERIES DF! :
ROLL ND. 84088

“RTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B GARCELLARO-VITERS
ADMINISTRATIVE OFEICER /RECORDS OFFICER)
b (s 32




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF yuew0  Peudcgsp )

AFFIDAVIT

gt

resident of

Filipino, single/married,

TBRAY . \RAWAN

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know INCR(D ( Ap A

ho is tti
+2 57 { prk) containitg an are

of legal age and a

after hav%hg been

actual

occupant/possessor of Lot No. 5 of
26 %S square meterslocated at  BREY. (PAW, v
2. That I am an actual resident of Barangay ( PAlC~AAS of the
City/Municipality of PUERTO PR INCESA™  and that I know the land

very well;

a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Me/Ms. (NGRAD AR (27

35

|
. That 1 personally know that the said occupant/possessor or his/her prediecessors—in—
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed and

occupie{ﬂ, under

either by

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand this

CCro@52  inthe place above first written. %@3

orementioned land.

g

day of

CTCNO. ). 53/l O8] C~ Dp3&L Ha) ] 000

Issued on at

Affiant

4

s

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and plag

e stated l);abo

JIb6G
S ATTY. M s AN A- ANJALIN

FAGEND: 102 Y PUBLIC FOR PAL AWAN AND

400K No: PUERTOPRINCESA CITY

seriEs oF 202D NP1 }M 2021-012

UNTIL DERE: -3 21 2022
PTRND.OBBRAEM U w4A-2022/ PALAWAN
Wnr'assazsl o4- aozzmwn
wOLL NG, 84083

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
Prpnllons

TR/ SILLE E. Larsid ..:.. L ANG- Vll"t:m
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFKER ]/ RECORDS OFFICERY
o -~ )




/
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES )
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN )
MUNICIPALITY/CITY OF QUE®0  CRNCEa )
AFFIDAVIT

L MARL TOHVUA  JA6MIS  Filipino, single/
BREY . RAWAN TP

resident of

ed, of leéal age and a
after kylavmg been

duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:

1. That I personally know (NGg(D L«A‘Qt%ﬂ‘

1

who is the actual

occupant/possessor of Lot No. 2.5 2 (oot con
26 9‘-5‘ square meters located at

ey . [RPAWAN

aining an area of

[

. That T am an actual resident of Barangay /2AWAN

of the

City/Municipality of PUGA0 PS4 and

very well;

3. That I personally know that the said occupant/possessor o
interest has actually resided on and continuously possessed
a bonafide claim of acquisition of the subject land.

4. That I am not related to Mrs/Ms. WQE@ (AR 24

hat I know the land
i,
r his/her predecessors-in-
and occypied, under

either by

consanguinity or affinity and not in any way, interested in the aforementioned land.
|

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

W

T2 in the place above first written. Q

CTCNO. /) Mo PBLE~ G947 <2022

Issued on at

Kl gl d js% g//- J F‘f@&ﬁ@u

day of
o

|
|

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me on the date and

place stated abovy
ey
N77)

ister Oath

8, MAGRANUA-ANJALIN

) .39
LOE “DD
PAGEND: _10

ADOKND:

IERIES OFT 202

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B GARCELLAND-VITERED

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER I/RECGRDS OFFICEM
o —n Y




Republic of the Philippines
bcpartment

COMMUNITY EN VIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESO
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

SR

South National

Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@dent. gov ph
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

of Environment and Natural Resources
URCES O]FFICE
Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City

August 30, 2022

SUBJECT: REQUEST FOR CLEARANCE OF INGRID DE VERA

OF SURVEY AUTHORIT W
(VNP
@gg%w"
o

The Clerk of Court

Y
Justice Hall, Bgy. Sta. Monica N
Puerto Princesa City )
Dear Sir/Madam:

I have the honor to inform you of the receipt of the Request for Surve
B. Banzuela, to wit:

|
|

Name of Applicant Ingrid De Vera Lariza

Purpose - Issuance of Survey Authority
Location of the Land : Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
Lot No./Survey No. . Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D (portion
Area ! 2,645 square meters

Information is hereby respectfully requested whether the above des
covered by any registration case filed in that Court. In the affirmative
requested as to (1) the corresponding L.R.C Record No., (2) the name of tk
i.e; whether the land was declared public land or private property and, in tl
names of the person or persons to whom it was adjudicated.

Relative, thereto, a corresponding Clearance is hereby sought in fay

LARIZA

2% Authonfity of Ms. Jocelyn

i

N

|
scribed parcel of lands are
case, information is also
) registration application,
he latter ¢ase, the name or

or of Ms

Lariza over the

subject area located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City.

|
Thank you.

DEP&II_R MIMAROPA REGION
CENR ) pucgyy PRINCESA
RET = g e
Cc: CENRO/File Q G Eoa i 2y ¢
DRN-2022RPS/*cpbm ~ NO-
DATE
?\I

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B. GARCCLLANG-VITERBD
ABMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER
- S

FOR ISSUANCE



Repubilic of the Philippines
REGIONAL TRIAL COURT
Fourth Judicial Region

Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: rtel
Hotline Number: (9289352669

OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF COURT 5

Hali of Justice, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerlo Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: |

i
]
i

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that this Office has no rec‘p

rd of any

pending/decided land registration case before any branches pf this court
involving applicant Ingrid De Vera Lariza covering Lot No. 7251{5, Cad. 800-
D (Portion) located at Barangay frawan, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

This Certification is being issued upon the request of Pedro A

Velasco for request of survey authority

At Puerto Princesa City, this 14" day of Septembe( 2022,

|

PRINCES ég{ C.VE
Clerk of Court V

Cert. Fee: P15.00/35.00/10.00

O.R. No. 8977166/8981358/3709959
Dated: September 14, 2022

zZrn

RGARA

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY |

NOVABILLE B GARTELL AND “VITERBG
ADMINISTRATIVE UFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER)
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Repubhc o* tne Pmﬂppmes

Kbt Farn NS QFF!CE OF THE CITY TREASURER |
Revised January 2004 b City of Puerto Princesa s

.

5\%‘.

2

)

Y

™

o

OFFICIAL RECEIPT & . p

e 1634321

VALDEZ ﬁEtS@TW‘*WN  PUERTO PRINCESA CITY)

Payor: Date: ' i
 PAID BY-VALDEZ CELEO~  (NGA)D A/lrfc’;z A 50555 PM—
Pl . . g NA‘{URE OF COLLECT!ON AMOUNT
 PARTICULARS % 3 ; FUND
CERTIFIED TRUEPHOTO COPY OF TAX DECLARATION GENERAL-TRACS 20000
f
S T L = R . ' (/ e
Rsmarks
Butinwiv: | VOV UNDIED FRGUE ORLY o M7 OTAL -
Received: cA [ Bank T Receivadthe ar uy | MARIA CORAZON A. ABAYA
1 Cash 0 Chaek Check No.: { __REVENUE C¢ CLERE Il
O Treasury Warrant 0 Money Order Date issued: ... b e ‘Collecting Officay | T G e Lo
Note: Wnte the number and date of this recenpt at the bqu\ of treasury W;;F—;;'W( chec SR |
’
.
/‘//”
\\//

" CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

ornliancs )
SOVABILLE B. GAPCELL ANO-VITERS:
AEINISTRATIVE BH:aCEQ 1/ RECORDS OFFICZR
ro-loa




OFFIC!AL RECEIPT - R’e;}ubus ci the Pmismmm ﬁ”j’&f\“’\‘% ! :
OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER el | No
zzs’r;t;tiz:i:om No. - ’ _J‘E,G&fép \L,g %‘m »éff | N2 m 6
Revised dan AWAN PRINCESAH, £, | November 08, 2021
Payor:  pAID BY: INGRID DE VERA LARIZA Paze 11.51.29 AM
B " “ S s v S [ ) = s _4W~_L‘Tim8 "
el i " e~ SEp bl . * 3 ‘ RSN %m_mﬂ_-ﬂ,,,.mé AMQUNT
IRAWAN 0126732 mnd 42088000 2021 78857 18011 139420 6507 |  1378.04
78857 180.11 (30429 @607 [ 137804
é
IDLE LAND 0.00 6.00
|
o ‘
.;
i €
|
| 1,378.04

eceived:
1 Cash

G Tre sun \farram : ;
2 e U*k« T easurer

um ber and date of mts reu:,m a’ the

. CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

HONVABILLE B. GARCELLANO-VITERBL
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER
(/0 - je - v




REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY TREASURER
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT
Taxpayer No. : FITP00011210 DatelPrinted :  October 05, 2021
Taxpayer ¢ OVALDEZ, CELSO | % Date Computed: Qctober 05, 2021
Address 1 BGY. IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY Printed By %OR% CHRISTINE

Declared Owner : VALDEZ, CELSO

Area (sqmj: 3331200 Kind: land

Administrator : Area (ha): 3.'3}%0 Class : AA
Prev TD No.: 012-6438 Location: IRAWAN Lot No.: | 10, IDENT. TO LOT 7253
TD No.: 012-9732 PIN: 134-02~012-06:018 Title No.:
Market Value:4,296,573 52
AV PERIOD BASIC D/P  NET BASIC SEF /e NET|SEF IDLE LAND TOTAL
429,660.00 2021-1 197.14 3943 236.57 9B 57 18.71 118 28 0.00 354 .85
429,660.00 2021-2 197.14 3943 236,57 9857 1971 11828 0.00 354.85
429,660.00 2021-3 197.14 3943 23657 |57 1871 11828 0.00 354 .85
429,660.00 20214 197.15 0.00 197.15 9858 0.00 Og 58 0.00 29573
Sub-Total 788.57 118.29 906.86 39429 59.13 453.42 1,360.28
Count: 1§ TOTAL 788.57 118.29 S06.86 320 39.13 453,42 0.00 1,360.28
i VR 0 | BTLL AMOUNT : P 136028
5600113421 0057255 | Bill is valid wntil : October 31, 2021 |
Computed Ry: Attected By: Approved By: Recaived Ry
REGAN V. ALILI IDEL M. SOLINS  MARIA CORAZON A. ABAYARY
LTOG - il LTOO- v CITY TREASURER
NOTICE OF TIME FOR COLLECTION:
ist Quarter : January - March (109 Discount) 3rd Quarter © July - September {2.5% Discount)
2nd Quarter : April - June (5% Discount) 4th Quarter : Oetober < Dacember (0% Discount)
ADVANCE PAYMENT  for the succeding vearfs (20% Discount) FOR LATE #a 2% monthly interest
NOTE : Please help us protect your good name by making seftiement of your unpaid taxes therebylexcluding your property from

those to be auctioned. In case any of the above stated taxes has already been paid, please filrnish us With the number of tha official
receipts and date of payment or photocopy of your receipt, othenwise we shall appreciate vety much yoLr

above-stated total amount,

Contact Us: Tel. # (048)717-8027 or Email Addrass: landtaxppe@gmail.com) Visit wwe
GENERATED BY : ETRACS System 2.0 PRINTED BY : DONNA CHRISTINE FERIDO PRINT

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
NOVA B!Lm LAND-VITERBE

ADMINISTRATIVE OFRICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER

early remittance of the
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Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR
TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPER(TY
TD No. : 012-9732 Property Identification No, : 134-0
Owner:  VALDEZ, CELSO e | TIN:
Address:  BGY. IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY Telephone No. :
Administrator/Beneficial User- - TIN:
Address: Telephone No. :
Location of Property: ‘ IRAWAN PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
{Number and Street) {(Barangay/District) {Mupicipality & Province/Gity )
OCT/TCT/CLOA No, : Survey No, ; GSS-116/CAD BDO-D
cCr: Lot No, : 10, IDENT. TO LOT 7253
Date : Bik. No.
Boundaries: North: 016 (LOT 7254)
East: 010 (LOT 7259)
South: PROPOSED ROAD
West: 017 (LOT 7255)
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED
(] LanD [ MACHINERY Brief gj-?;pdoq :
|| BUILDING No. of Storeys : | |OTHERS  Brief ption :
Brief Description : :
Classification Sub-Class Area “": Market Value Actual Use ‘“"*“"‘l . Assessed Vaiue
AGRICULTURAL |  A-1 3.351200] Ha 4,296,573.52 AGRICULTURAL 1 429,657.35 |
TOTAL: 3351200 HA 4,296,573.52 429,657.35
Total Market Vaiue : P 4,296,573.52 Total Asted Value : P 429,660.00
Total Assessed Value FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY AND 00/100
Taxable X | Exempt | | Effectivity of Assessmént : 2021
Appraised By: ‘ Recommended By: Approved By:
__ (SGD.) ALFRED RYAN C. SABA . : _(SGD.) ENGR. JOVEN C. V. BALUYUT  06/26/2020
LAoon ‘ crry SOR Date
This dectaration cancels TD No. :  012-6438 vious A.V. Php : 18,820.00
/ ?\XPrevbn%Owner; ’ VALDEZ, CELSO e
{ AN

MEMORANDA: REVISED AS PER SECTION 219 OF R.A. 7160 AND CITY ORDINANCE NO. 1027.

Paid Under OR # : 1634521 CERTIFIFD | OFFICE OF THE C1
Date Issued : March 07, 2022 fi W T CITY OF PUBRTC
Amount Paid : P 100.00 TRUE COPY March 07, 20;
Requested by: INGRID LARIZA
Purpose whatever legal purposes it may serve him/her

Note: msdedmumisforrea&proomytaxaﬁmwpossmyand&nvaluaummdcamheranmbasedontfnsdwedu!ecfmtma'm ues prepared for the

; va
mmmmsnmmmmmmmmmmm 1027 dated 2020-01-20, ltdoesnotpndcanmtbyisdfm
confuanyowmmwor@alﬁﬁemﬂnpmpmy. i

GENERATED BY : ETRACS v2.5 PRINTED BY - MARIANIE FULGAR PRINT DATE : 2022-03-07 03:20-30

i

R o SRS oo

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

W/‘«M :
NOVA BULLE B. GARCELLANO-VITERBD |
ADMINIS TRATIVE (] FI-TIL;/!;D V/RECORDS OFFRICEe ‘
P 2y [



TD Mo, :

012~6638

Republic of the Philippines
CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA
OFFICE OF THE CITY ASSESSOR

TAX DECLARATION OF REAL PROPERTY

Property Identification No.:

Owner: { £
{ ©  VALDEZ, CELSO
- s B h ety e e
Aodress: e o BGY: IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESACITY i) Telephohie No. ;
Admmastram Beneﬁc;ai User: o o . i s TIN: 3
Address: o L i i No. ;

Location of Property:

IRAWAN

E (Nember and Street) s (Barangay/District)
OCT/TCT/CLOA No. : e . Survey No.: o

Telepi ohe |
g’;ﬁ

RTO PRINCESA CITY

£er ;
CCT Date:

Boundaries:

e O S

Giloryasey -
9l0QOT7259)
South:  PROPOSED ROAD _
West: 017 (LOT 7255)

Maorth:
East:

et te e ey b e

(Hunicpalty & Province/City)
GSS-116/CAD 800-0

Lot No. -

|10, IDENT. TO LOT 7253

Bik. No.

KIND QF PROPERTY ASSESSED

[ BUILDING No. of Storeys :
Brief Description :

Classification

- Acnxmuunn (L)

i

[_] MACHINERY

[ JotHers

Market Value

Actual Use

. 12378598 AGRICULTURAL

18,567.90

AGRICULTURAL  (P) %00 212500  AGRICULTURAL | 318.75
TOTAL' ek 125 930_?8 i 18,890.00
Total Assessed Value Wil EIGHTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY PESO ONLY

(x]

Exempt [ _|

Taxabie

- Recommen

' ANG JR.
LAOO 11

012 1562

This declaration cai :cmq TD fm
Previous Owner © |

ded By:

Effectivity of Asgessment : 1Q, 2012

MEMORANDA : L o M
1 RE-ASSESSED PURSUANT “ro an’v

QRE&IN L

!
E
L

m Tmmmmuuremwmw
purpose and duly enacted into an
confer any mmersth o legal title

GENERATED BY ETRALS ¢ Systh

l& r:"

m 10 Form

: u.é ey

N pcsted hereido@ B
g Paniungsod undéT TR

Previous AV, P 12,580.00

: S RIS |

of urit market values prepared for the
2. It does ngt and cannot by itself alone

z

ety 0

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, RAYMOND C. RICARDO, of legal age, divorced, Filipino
~Sifio Pag-Asa, Brgy Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, Philippines, by v

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

Citiz

rtue of {

hd o resident of
hat Extrajudicial

€n C

Settlement of Estate with Waiver of Rights dated 28 january 2014, registered as Doc No.

049; Page No. 011

TRANSFER and CONV

That if and necessary to give full force and effect to
myself to execute such documents that maybe re

tor the purpose,

I That It further waive, transfer and convey our right to apply
| in favor of the aforenamed fransferee with the
. government offices concerned and sh

i favor.

I hereby warrant continuous and peaceful possession of th
' described parcel of land and its improvements in favor of

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ‘we have hereunio signed ou
at Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.,

e Pl

j i Transferor

I OSCA Control ID No. 16090265, Antipolo City

- REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIFPINES)

- CITY OF PUERTO PRINCESA ) S.S.
BEFORE ME, A Notary Public for and in the City of Puerto Prir

2019, personally appeared the above-parties exhibiting compe
| identities indicated below their names, who executed the docum
- o me that the same are their own voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hond and affix
the day, year, and place above-wiitten.

Doc. No. 57 ;
Page No. 1%
| Book No. 027
| Senes of 2019.

v LELATED

W IMAL

: Book No. 010; Series of 2014, of the Notarial R
Abulon, for and in consideration of some valuable o
V. LARIZA, of legal age, single, dual citizen
residing at 1659 Sandgate Rd., Vitginia, Queensland, Australic, 4
EY unto said fransferee, her hei
and participation over a 2,645 square meter-portio
of that parcel of iand, covered by Tax De
Puerto Princesa City, Philippines.

Andelie Dagatan

nount in har
rs and assiang
Claration No. 012-6438,

Ve

g

my ab
quired by existi

DENR, PENR
all have no objection in th

8
e is

sfe

thi

he tran

I names

RDO INGRI
Auairﬁﬁqn Passpo
Wy

Signed in the presefice

AN
M(ﬁ}nu(') Dagatan

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

nC

014, do
,allof n
n, more or less, of the
situatec

7 /é- //‘ E 3
THp da \]‘d J?/L
V. LARI

Iransteree!

ent evid
ent and

egister ¢f Atty. Jason C.
d paid fo me by INGRID
(Filipino and Australidin citize

) and currently
hereby WAIVE,
Wy rights, interest
1 3.3512 hectare
in Brgy Irawan,

er, | further bind
and regulations

WOV
forwes

I
f
|

for the Lzbove property

CENRO and other
suance of title in »her

e portion of the above-

ee,

s November 20, 2019

A

rt 1D No. M9340521

is October 30,
ence of their
acknowledge

esqa, th

ed my notarial seal on

|
I

ATTY. JASON L. ABU%LON
notary public
commissioned/until 12.31.2019
8 MasangcayBldg. 18 Fernandez St., PPC
IBP No. 063163, 01.04.2019| Palawan
PTR No. 1256975 01.03.2019, PPC
60448 |
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EXTRAJUDICIAL SETTLEMENT OF ESTATE wiT
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: H WAIVER QF RIGHTS

This AGREEMENT. made and enfered info in the Gity of p rto Pri Philippi
ey ty verto anncesa. ?Phaivppmes, by and
Heirs of ELISEO VALDEZ, represenied herein WILMA A, VALDEZ, iWidow:
GERALDO A. VALDEZ; ANGELITA V. STA. ANA; and, GERONIMO A. \ ALDEZ,
married except Wilma, ali Filipino citize

Puerto Princesa City, Philippines:#*

ALICIA V. PINGOL:

i . all of legal age, all
ns. all with residence and postal agldresses at rawan,

WITNESSETH: THAT -

WHEREAS, CELSO VALDEZ and SEGUNDINA VALDEZ both diej‘ intesidje in Irawan, Puerto

2007, respectively, leaving
cesa Cily, Philippines, with

Princesa City, Philippines, last November 2, 1962 and August 13,
certain interest in real property, situated in Brgy. frawan, Puerto Pri

TAX DECLARATION NO. 012-6438 |
SURVEY NO. GSS-116/CAD 800-D LOT NO. 10, identical to Lbt-7253
NORTH: 016(Lol-7254) SOUTH: Proposed road :
EAST:  010(Lot-7259) WEST: 017(Lot-7255)
AREA: 3.3512 heclares

covered and issued by the Oftice of the Cily Assessor of Puert Princeda.

WHEREAS, the decedents have left no other known property, real or personal, except the
property menticned in this instrument, in and outside of Palawan, Philippines;

WHEREAS, there are no known debts or obligations of any kind that hoive not been paid J
or setlied nor are there any claims against the said property;

WHEREAS, the parties heieio are the sole and only heirs of Yhe de
succeed fo their estate, being their children;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing iemiseq. and invoking the

L.

edents entitled t;)

provisions of Section 1, Rule 74 of the Rules of Court, the HEIRS/WAIVORS hereto have agreed,
as they hereby do so agree, to ADJUDICATE the above estate of the said (;ELSO VALDEZ and
SEGUNDINA VALDEZ in the above-menlioned property, among themselves subject, however, io
contingent liabilities fo credilors, heirs, or other persons who might have: beer deprived of lawful
parficipation in the estate of the decedent, for a period of two years flom and after the
setlement and distribution ihereof, in accordance wilh the provisia‘ s of § i‘,ﬁon 4, Ruie 74 of
the Ruless of Court. i

That for and in consideration of ithe sum of ON HUNPRED THOUSAND
PHPESOS(PhP160,000.00), in hand paid 1o by RAYMOND C. RICARDO, of leg;@l age, married tp
Luzviminda B. Ricardo, Filipino citizen and a resident of Anlipolo, Rizal, Philippines, the saicd
HEIRS/WAIVORS, by these presents, Jdo hereby SELL, TRANSFFR, an C;ON}JEY, in o manner
ABSOLUTE and IRREVOCABLE, in favor of the said WAIVEE, his heirs a cl cssiq‘\s, all their RIGHTS,

INTERESTS, and PARTICIPATIONS over the property above-described. |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set th :ir hancg;s af the place first
above writien, on this January 28, 2014. ‘ i

3 : | ﬂézg\ (ML}/V%]/”’
e WA"Z’“—‘ Heirs of EISEO VALDEZ ~ RAYM n&n C. RICARDO
Represent by: _.; Jivee
ALICIA V. PINGOL gy b B
: | WILMA A. VALDE | |
1 g
GER%) VALDEZ e~ R o
. S > it : 256 s Of:
by Ae—=> TANGELITA V. STA. ANA if”’ff | s
GEMIM‘&“KTALDH (,n‘ pi;w Aicﬁka

A2,
J%&o';éaycré;us
¢

| Page 1 of 2

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOB?“

g

NOVA BILLE E-GARCEL L ANO-VITERE,

ADMINISTRATIVE OFRICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER '5
I -

L]




;@ NEUO R]CMipLe JOSEPHINE
% Affiant

Affiamt
LTO DL No. D1 1-93-021514

HH ID No. 1753160

Sta. Lourg 5, PPC

Repubiic of the Phifippines}
City of Puerto Princesq. 1935
X

/ Iforeg&ng insfrument, and

hown fo the same Persans who
they ucknowbd«ged o me that
voluntary qct and deed,

the same

WITH waj
- NCiuding this Page whereon the acknow
been signed by the heirs and thei wi

I age, bo
fe:

Ot Puerto Princesqa

I -25294?0008,

Sonally appeared the

tities i

e their

dicated below
executed the
own free ang

VER OF RIGHTS"

} gment is written, has
ntal withess on each and ey Page thereon, anad
relates to g one(l) parcei of land
WITNESS MY HAND AND sEAL on the date and ot the piace first above written
Doc. No.: oe7. 5 E
Page No.: ey - e =
Book No.: 010: oo
Series of 2014 ATTY. JASONKC. As _
notarypublic ||

commissioned unti 12.3) 201 5

RLT Bldg., Rizay Ave., PPC

IBP OR. No. 895590,

PTR OR. No‘3566?69_. ~
Roll No. 60448

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region 1V- B, MIMAROPA \
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOI)R(‘E'S OFFICE
Puerto Princesa City

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that based on the cadastral map of this Office, there is an existing barangay
road adjoining South-East along corner 2 to 3 of Lot No. 7253, Cad-800-D identical to Lot No.
10, Gss-116 located in Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City. 3

This further certifies that based on the allocation book of this office, Lot No. 7253, Cad-
800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 was covered with Homestead Application No. 2-2181 of
Celso Valdez and the same lot was covered with an unnumbered Homestead Application Eliseo
Valdez filed dated June 18, 1982 based on the records of this office. Likewise, the subject lot has
been waived in favor of Raymond C. Ricardo per Extrajudicial Settlement of Estate with Waiver
of Rights executed by Heirs of Eliseo Valdez (deceased) before Atty. Jason C. Abulon under Doc.
No. 049, Page No. 011, Book No. 010, Series of 2014 dated January 28, 2014,

This certification is issued upon request of Ingrid Lariza for whateVer legal purpose it may
serve her best.

\
Issued this 25" day of October 2021 at CENRO, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan.

Vet

NOVA BILLE B GAMLANO—VITERBO
Administrative Officer |

Attested by: ‘

i CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
OIC-CENRO

NDVA BiLLE B. GARCELLANU-VITERBU
MJMINISTR’ATNE OFFICER VRECORDS OFFICER

QIL"‘ 2V

Cortificate Fee: ™V

orNo__ 11palY €
Date: )6 2%~ VW RECNGV-21-10-09

South National flighway,
Bay. S Mumw Puam Pnnwsu Lm ‘
Email Address: puctopnncess @denr gov ph
Tel. Fax Nu HNS) 413—0660 |
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Republic c===e Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MIMAROPA Region 1

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RE§0URCES OFFICE

1

“» CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:;:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that the tract of land identified as a portion of Lot No. 7253,
Cad. 800-D located in Barangay Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan has been verified to
be within AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE AND DISPQSABLE AREA) per
approved Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, Block-III, certified on
September 2, 1954 with the following Global Positioning System (GPS) reading:

LATITUDE LONGITUDE
9°48* 45.5 118°41°23.3”
9°48’ 46.2”° 118°41°22.7°
9°48 46.8” 118°41°22.9”
9°48° 46.9” 118°41°22.9”
9°48’ 484> 118°41°24.1”
9948’ 47.37 118°41°24.9

This certification is subject to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office
pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019.

Issued this 3" day of October 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa ¢ity.
|

Checked and verified by:

JASON D. MONTIMOR
Edrester |

& LandClassification Verification 4

Approved

DRO'A. VELASCO
ment Management Officer IV
OIC-CENRO

Certification Fee: P50.00 ‘
Oath Fee: P36.00
O.R. No.

Date:

LC-DRN-2022/FPG
South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuc@vahoo.com
Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY |

NDVABILLE B GATCELLANO-VITERBU ot

ADMINIS TRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)
Lo~ V>
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Republic of the Philippines ?
éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources }'
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES }OFFICE

—— e PUERTO PRINCESA CITY |
p— South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Pringesa City |
- Email Address: cenropuertoprincesa@denr.gov.ph

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702

REQUEST FOR SURVEY AUTHORITY OF INGRID LAI#IZA OVER A
PORTION OF LOT NO. 7253, CAD. 800-D LOCATED IN B@Y. IRAWAN,
PUERTO PRINCESA CITY |

ATTENDANCE SHEET
Date: September 14, 2022

No. Name Designation/Agency/Address Contafct No. Signature
3 /

|| (veRy Mz |fvnst) sty | foperf gy
RONKNY MAT2AT IWAU 499«4?'4-,912?-1 ﬂ%——'

[V

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

| NOVABILLE B. Gale L L ANU-VITERBG
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/ RECORDS OFFICER)
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A

MIMAROPA Region

Republic of U | hilippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

E—— '
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOQURCES OFFICE

B sl
e

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

i
|
_“  CERTIFICATION
|

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on our records, the tract of land located in Barangay
Irawan, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan containing an area of 33,512 square meters identified
as Lot No. 7253, Cad.800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 was verified to contain a
portion within Alienable and Disposable land and another portion within Forestland per
approved Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, certified on September 2, 1954.

This certification is subject to confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office

pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019. ‘

Issued this 17" day of October 2022 at CENRO Puerto Princesa City.

Checked and verified by:

JASON D. MONTIMOR
Earester |

Uit Head, GIS

lassification Verification

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

\')/ L\AJ/‘«»J
NOVABILLE B. GARCELLANG-VITERBU
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 1/RECORDS OFFICER)

NOTE:
The aforementioned described area is subject to future
precise instrument and ground verification survey

South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppehuc@yahoo.com

PEDRO A, V

Development Managem

OIC-CE

Tel Fax No.: (048) 433-0660

ent Officer IV

LC-DRN-2022/FPG



Republic of the Philippines

| Department of Environment and Natural Resource f
MIMAROPA Region }
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

e PUERTO PRINCESA CITY ;
— South National Highway, Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
] Email Address: cenropucrtoprincesa@dent.gov.ph |

Tel. Fax No.: (048) 717-0702
|

August 25, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER FROM INGRID LARIZA RE: LOT NO. 7253, CAI} 800 D LOCATED IN BGY.
IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Ms. Ingrid Lariza
Purok Pag-asa, Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
Contact No. 0949-789-2272

Dear Ms. Lariza,
Environmental Greetings!

This pertains to your letter of intent dated July 28, 2022 requesting for 1ssu§nce of Shrvey Authority over a
portion of Lot No. 7253, Cad. 800-D with an area of 2,645 sq. m. located IF Bgy. lfawan Puerto Princesa
City. |

We would also like to inform you of the following: |
4 Land Classification Certification of the aforementioned lot issuejﬁ by this Office is subject for
confirmation by DENR MIMAROPA Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated
December 11, 2019.
[V Provide this Office any proof of ownership from the listed claimant or previous applicant, and/or
submit relevant documents that will support your claim over the subject lot su ch as Waiver of Rights
(original/certified true copy), tax declaration and etc., if applicable. ‘
If no proof of ownership was provided and the lot is covered by different listed claimant/s, multiple
application/s, conflicting claim and/or ownership dispute, it must first pass through the Barangay
Conciliation System for possible amicable settlement. f
In the event that no amicable settlement is reached, a Certificate to File Action and/or official
endorsement must be submitted to this Office as basis of further action pursuant to DAO 2016-30
and DAO 2016-31. In any case that the conflicting party/claimant/applicant 'fs not known and/or not
a resident of the barangay where the subject land is located, a Cer ficatlon shall be issued by the
concerned Punong Barangay.
V' Only upon receipt of the Land Classification Confirmation fro}the Regional Office, shall an

(.

investigation be conducted by the duly designated representative from this Office.
¥ Others: Attached herewith is the checklist of requirements for issuance of Survey Authority subject
for your compliance. Thereafter, an ocular inspection will be con,ducted lby the duly designated
inspector/investigator of this Office. |
Should you have any questions or other related concerns, you may follow-up your request under Document
Referral No. (DRN) 2022-5758 and/or contact us through Mobile No. 0946-734-9246 or Landline No. (048)
717-0702. ‘

We trust that you are properly informed. ERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY
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Kepublic of the Piulippines
_partment of Environment and Naturai Resous

a

MIMAROPA Region
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
—— South National Highway. Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa Ch\

Email Address: conropuertoprincesa ddenr gov ph |
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 7170702 ‘

Date,— JULY 28, 2022

SUBJECT: LETTER OF INTENT RE:

0 Follow-up of pending/subsisting PLA
Filing of appropriate PLA
Survey Authority

Mr. Pedro A. Velasco
Development Management Officer 1V
OIC-CENRO

Sir;

May 1 have the honor to request for issuance of the aforementioned subje# covering below described
parcel/s of land:

Name of
Applicant/Author ized INGRID LARIZA \
Representative (with SPA): |
/ |
£J Free Patent £ Reside ttial Free Patent
s Type of Application: I Homestead Patent L3 Miscellaneous Sales
~~| Lot No. with Survey Plan: Lot No. 7253, Cad-800-D identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-\16
Area: 2,645 square meters
~T Location: BGY. IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Name of Geodetic Engineer ‘
d (For Survey Authority) ENGR. GERMDO T Fepeew

Attached herewith are the copies of Alienable & Disposable Certification and Records Verification from
your Office subject for preliminary assessment/initial evaluation.

ignature abgve prmtcd name

_Address: PUROK PAG-ASA, BGY. IRAWAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY PALAWAN 5300

_E-mail Add.: devera-lariza@bigpond.com
Contact No.: _0949 789 2272

_-Gender: :1emale

Aas

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOPY

NOVABILLE B CARCELLANG-VITERBL
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

MiMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

?
November 22, 2021
INGRID LARIZA |

Puerto Princesa City

Dear Ms. Lariza,

This has reference to your electronic mail message dated November 28, 2021
requesting for the land classification of a tract of land identified as Lot No. 7253, Cad.800-D
identical to Lot No. 10, Gss-116 containing an area of 33,512 square meters located in
Barangay [rawan, Puerto Princesa City.

Please be informed that upon verification conducted by our personnel, the subject lot
was found to contain a portion classified as FORESTLAND and another portion classified as
AGRICULTURAL LAND (ALIENABLE AND DISPOSABLE AREA) as per approved
Land Classification Map No. 1779, Project No. 1-L, certified on September 2, 1954.

Further, the classification of the land stated above is still subject to confirmation by
the DENR Regional Office pursuant to DMC No. 2019-10 dated December 11, 2019

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly you‘(s,

ELIZARDO B. CAYATOC
OIC-CENRO
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NOTE:
The aforementioned described area is subject te fiture
precise instrument and ground verification survey

South Netional Fighway, Bay. Sta. Momea, Puerto Princesa Crty
Email Address: cenroppelive @y ghoo.com
Tel Fax No.. (048) 4330660
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é‘a Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

s E0E Region IV- B, MIMAROPA
5% COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

September 13, 2018

MS. INGRID LARIZA
Bgy. Irawan, Puerto Princesa City
ivyelle@hotmail.com

Dear Ms. Lariza,
Environmental Greetings!

This has reference to your request for a lot status of Lot No. 7253, Cad-800-D iden. to
Lot No. 10, Gss-116 containing an area of 33,512 square meters located in Bgy. Irawan,
Puerto Princesa City.

Please be informed that based on the records of this Office, above mentioned lot
was covered by the subsisting Homestead Application No. 2-2181 of Celso Valdez.

Be informed further that the acceptance and processing of public land applications
within Palawan is still suspended up to this moment per Memorandum May 28, 2015 of
the Undersecretary for Field Operations, DENR, Manila.

We trust that you are properly informed.

Very truly yours,

SMER D, GARRAEZ
Community Envir
Natural Resources

South National Highway,
Bgy. Sta. Monica Puerto Princesa City
Email Address: cenroppchuc@yahoo com
Tel. Fax No.: (048) 433.0660

CERTFIED PHOTOCORY - =
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UPDATED LOT BOUDARIES

CERTIFIED PHOTOCOP®

LOT DESCRIPTION
1-2 N.43°18'w, 2760 m,
2-3 N.41°54'E, 16.00 m.
3-4 N.20°39'w, 2146 m,
4-5 N.47°52'g 52.56 m,
5-8 S.40°12'E, 272m
6-1 5.42°51'w 7482 m,
AREA = 2,698.64 SQ. M. , MORE OR LESS

POINT NORTHINGS (m) EASTINGS (m) ELEVATIONS
1 1085035.2210 8854772640 92,633 m.
2 1085055.3080 685458.3320 97.955 m.
3 1085067.2200 685469.0230 88,495 m,
4 1085087.3040 685461.4530 102156 m,
5 1085122.5660 6855004200 89.558 m.
§ 1085089.9310 685528.0030 91.138 m.

CLIENT: INGRID LARIZA

: B i




TLMB FormNo. GSD-C-3

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

UNES| BEARINGS | DISTANCES

7253
§=2 S.19°55'E. 135.07M.
2-3 S.4Z°45'W. 121.96M,
Jod N.B1'20'W. 315.40M,
45 N.B2'31'E. 104.70M.
5-6 S.64°57°E. 83.79M.
8-1 N.56'4B'E. 160.40M.
7253—A
1~2 N.31T12'W. 23.84M.
2-3 N.27°53'E. 75.60M,
3-4 S.40°01°E. 42 .68M.
41 S.42°45'W, 74.29M.
7253~-B
1~2 S.19°55°E. 135.07M.
2-3 S.4245'W. 47.67M.
3-4 N.40°01"W. 42,864,
45 S.27°53'W. 75.60M.
5-8 S3TIZE 23.84M.
§~7 N.61°29'W. 315.40M.
7-8 N.BZ31'E. 104.70M.
8-9 S.64°57°E. 83.79M.
g-1 N.56°48'E. 160.40M.
Tie lines from BLLM #1.
Cad—B00~D, Puerts PRincesc City
to Corner "17:

LOT NO.! BEARINGS DISTANCES
7253 | N.3g'57'W. 10639.92M.
7253-A N.40'51'W. 10498.34M,
wwuulm N.39'57'W. 106832.92M.

4-800-0 o

LoT 7255 Ce

LOT-7253-B
A-30749 SQ. M.

) Printed For the Exclusive Use by: GEODETIC ENGINEERS OF THE PHILIPPINES, INC.
»u Mariveles Sireet, Sta. Mesa Heights, Quezon City, Phiiippines

goﬁﬂ&. by The Lend Manogement Burecu
Until December 31, 2010

éﬁ%fw! — e B U
e = WEUR-LE

R

AOMINIST

ARCEL] -5 0-VITERBC
3 \/RECOROS QFFICERM
(u- 02

-z

PLAN

LOT 7253, CAD-800-D
AS PREPARED FOR
RAYMOND C. RICARDO

SITUATED IN THE

RURBAN CODE :

BARANGAY OF : [RAWAN

CiTY OF : PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
PROVINGCE OF : PALAWAN

ISLAND OF : PALAWAN

CONTAINING AN AREA OF 33,085

ZONE NO.:
PPCS-PTM/PRS 92:
BEARING: TRUE
SCALE 1: 2000

$Q. M.

OCTOBER 1, 2018
Date prepared:

Reg. Cent, No. :
License No.

GERARDO F, FERRER
GEQDETIC ENGINEER

i
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

VERIFICATION

I certify that this survey plan is verifled and found to
conform with survey data / recorde on file in this office.
THIS PLAN SHALL NOT BE USED FOR LAND

REGISTRATION,

DATE 20

PURPOSE

CHIEF, REGIONAL SURVEYS DIVISION

Date Bubmitted

s

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AFTER DATE OF VERIFICATION




\\ Republic of the Philippines
i & Department of Environment and Natural Resources
ey MIMAROPA Region

vy PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
~mmm™ % Gta Monica, Puerto Princesa City

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-9495 Date and Time received: 10/14/2022 10:56:37 AM

From: LEONARD T. CALUYA Document Type: Memorandums

CENRO QUEZON, PALAWAN

Subject: 04-1403 LIST OF NEW ACCEPTED PUBLIC ALDN APPLICATIONS (PLAs) ISSUANCE OF CONFIRMATION OF AND
FOR CERTIFICATIONS OF LAND CLASSIFICATIONS STATUS

Attachment(s): ANNEX B, H AND PERT DOCS Earmarked As :
Date: l l, r4 | From: J f?AW To: l ]g» ,-/L/}- ol Svngy
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s): /
: For Review/ t %
f Action ) gen =
Recommendation EJ(Jwrnn the day) forwnd achon - Vo ’7
D For Approval For Information, Record i ¢
and File riority me
[:] For Disbursement/ E D (w/in 3 days) 4 i
Payment or Indorsement .to ¢ :
. concerned Party(ies omplex
D For Official Release wi/in 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender —wi/in 20 days or
[:] For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter s
Date: [ ///‘}11/7/ l From: | %M’_ To: / l @/b’n Ponre //l' A“ Mh
Action Recommended/Required: v Processing Time: Othef |"S‘TU°M’;(7)1 97/7.‘2\\ ” [(
D For Action For Review/ D Urgent 4 Y4 01/7
Recommendation (w/in the day)
l:l For Approval For Information, Record o
et . and File ] Priority
D Pg:/m.:ntu Kaeen For Indorsement to 1Whe;3 daye)
g concermned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ~wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: I Il ,-1¢ [ l From: | B'Y(' v To: I Lo Dave.
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
. For Review/ Urgent g
For Action . g ;
D : Recommendation D (w/in the day) R( J) VOMV P )!
|:| For Approval For Information, Record i
o T g and File ] Priority
D P:;m'esntu SR For Indorsement to {whia 3 days)
. concerned Party(ies D Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ——wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: I l From: I To:
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instructiory(s):
; For Review/ Urgent
D FonAction Recommendation D (w/in the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record _
E i L and File ] Priority
D P:r m':ntu ESOUION For Indorsement to (whin'3 days)
- - concerned Party(ies Complex
E:I For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender —wi/in 20 days or
|:] For Signature shorter
Wiin ____days or shorter

Printed on  10/14/2022 10:59:34AM Received at: OFFICE OF THE PENR( Received by: ALMINE, ALYSSA

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v.2




Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
y COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Brgy. Alfonso XIII, Quezon, Palawan
Contact Number:0997-982-3016
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

"ANNEX A'
October 11, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR g The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Office
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City [0.”,[- Lo > qqqg
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
Quezon, Palawan
SUBJECT : LIST OF NEW ACCEPTED PUBLIC LAND APPLICATIONS (PLAs)

ISSUANCE OF CONFIRMATION OF AND FOR CERTIFICATIONS
OF LAND CLASSIFICATIONS STATUS.

In compliance with DENR Memorandum Circular No. 2019-10, hereunder is the list of new
Public Land Applications (PLAs) with attached A & D Certification (ANNEX"H") and Technical
Description.

PUBLIC LAND APPLICATIONS
No. [NAME OF APPLICANT MODE OF | LOT NO. AREA SQM LOCATION APPROVED
DISPOSITION SURVEY PLAN
1 GREGORIA M. LOPEZ FPA 100 23312 BUNOG SGS-4B-000068-D
2 | GREGORIA M. LOPEZ FPA 210 21,545 BUNOG SGS-4B-000068-D

Above stated applicants are now on process of complying with DMC 2019-10 requirements

e

LEPON TJCALUYA

TN BN ' N

t//f y FTTN

For information and final verification
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 100, SGS-4B-000068-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 3354, Project No. 13-O certified on
January 14, 1986.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

—

LEONARD T. CAHlUYA

‘g CENR Offic
N

Issued on 10™ day of October , 2022.



Republic of the Philippines
Depaﬂment of Environment and Natural Resources .

MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso XliI, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “H”

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Bunog, Municipality of Rizal, Province of Palawan, containing an area of
23,312 Sq. m. identified as Lot No. 100, SGS-4B-000068-D as applied for by LOPEZ,
GREGORIA M. was verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No.
3354, Project No. 13-O certified on January 14, 1986.

Issued this 10" day of Qctober, 2022 at CENRO Quezon, Palawan.

Checked by:

KEITH é CASTILLO

Forest Technician I
APPROVED:

e

LE(Q)NA 114 LUYA
CENR Officer



Repubhc of the Philippines
Department 6f Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

s  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
Contact No.: 091 7-160-4920 ‘

Application No. 045322- . =

Applicant GREGORIA M. LOPED LotNo. || OO Identical to
Lot No. (B84, Ccal F69-D
Area: 23,313 d"tp m .

Surveyedfor A () N gm< Location: bung)  Rpal ‘qu’lbn

Surveyed by: 4ey Janef R- Feisi1 00 Date Surveyed: Juad b ("’I?ILJZM/)
Date Approved: Vi ’718, nli3

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TIELINE {| &2~ [0  G0,487.79 /. f=ow B.LL Vl#gg Caoll 9699
MorcoC Cadagire !

LINE BEARINGS, | DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS | DISTANCE
S/A-0Z W] 3974 M. |
N&3-17 W| 89 04 m.
N7¢6CSEW[ 218 7 m.
Nie-47F] 94 som, | 7 -
NE&4-0d F] 272.46m | 7
§34-13wW| 2¢.02 m |
83 - dowW| (]4.14 m. |
£ - [ 1§19- 4pW] 8246 m |
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Sketch Below

T.D. RESEARCH BY:¥ A Date: %WZ)Z___
T.D. Sketch by: Fi Date: L%

T.D. Checkedby: ¢/ / Pate-




‘ - ' Republic of the Philippines :
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
s MIMAROPA Region
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “B”
CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Lot/ Survey No. 210, GSS-4B-000030-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per Land Classification Map No. 3354, Project No. 13-O certified on
January 14, 1986.

Said lot is not covered by GSS covering areas which are within timberland.

Issued on 10™ day of October , 2022.

LEO
g | CENR Offiter.
s



Republic of the Philippines ,
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlll, Quezon, Palawan
Email: cenroquezon@denr.gov.ph

ANNEX “H”

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that based on available records in our office, the tract of land
in Barangay Bunog, Municipality of Rizal, Province of Palawan, containing an area of
21,545 Sq. m. identified as Lot No. 210, GSS-4B-000030-D as applied for by LOPEZ,
GREGORIA M. was verified to be within Alienable and Disposable Land per LC Map No.
3354, Project No. 13-O certified on January 14, 1986.

Issued this 10" day of October, 2022 at CENRO Quezon, Palawan.

Checked by:

KEITH é CASTILLO

Forest Technician I
APPROVED
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g COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
w National Highway, Bgy. Alfonso Xlil, Quezon, Palawan
i Contact No.: 0917- 160-4920 ‘
{}lcd > 1 €
Application g Survey lo. (&3~ 4P - 0000¢D -
Applicant @Dr‘i a M. Lope2, Lot No. 4.2 10 " Identical to
Lot No. (30 209, «al709-"
Surveyed for Yoy ang Le pe2 Location;_BuNn?2) , Rnol !W/ .

‘Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region

Surveyed by: Janed R. Paion

TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

Date Approved:

Date Surveyed: AM 2 lli’ g‘?‘ L7,24)%
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TIEELINE M T -7 E G0 456-9! From 84 um # 43 Caf a64-0
Marert_Cadacle

(
LINE | BEARINGS | DISTANCE LINE BEARINGS | DISTANCE
[ A E[b-47 | F4-86n |
3 A76-39W | Eb-Vem-
4 oo AFau/ | Glo- 47 m-
I JI8-2A¢E 201 -
T— | [N84-04F | 4R.&3m
Sketch Below
GS$S~ 4B -007230 -D /
T.D. RESEARCH B& 4 Datc? %# 42; 2V
Date; L

T.D. Sketch by:




